Presenter(s): Chad Nabity AICP, Regional Planning Director 

Background 

This property is located south of 9th Street and east of Pine Street this Final Plat proposes 
to create 2 lots on a tract of land comprising all of Lot Four (4), in Fractional Block One 
Hundred Thirty Six (136), Union Pacific Railway Company's Second Addition, and its 
compliment Fractional Lot Four (4), in Fractional Block Seven (7), Russel Wheeler's 
Addition, to the City of Grand Island, Nebraska.  This is approximately .200 acres more 
or less. 

Discussion

[...]

January 21, 2010 ¤  City Attorney  

R E S O L U T I O N    2010-25 

WHEREAS, Robert M. Parmley,  being the Sole Trustee of the land described hereon, 
have caused to be laid out into 2 lots, a tract of land comprising all of Lot Four (4), in Fractional Block 
One Hundred Thirty Six (136), Union Pacific Railway Company’s Second Addition and its 
complement, Fractional Lot Four (4), in Fractional Block Seven (7), Russel Wheeler’s Addition, to the 
City of Grand Island, in Hall County Nebraska, under the name of PARMLEY SUBDIVISION, and